SUMMARY OF TEE THREE SEMESTERS, EIGHT-WEEK AND SIX-WEEK
SUMMER .SESSIONS (1945), AND THE SHORT AND DAIRY COURSES

1945-U456
THREE SEMESTERS Men Women Total
COURSE
Letters and Science Loug 4178 8h26
Engineering 2274 17 2291
Agriculture {3 56 920
Home Economics 0 661 661
Commerce 158 h2 210
Education 409 767 1176
. Law . _ - 269 ) 15 284

Medicine 2Lo L2 282
Graduate Nurse 0 12 12
Library School 1 31 32
Phy, Med., Techs 2 19 21
Grand Total gli6h 5850 14315
Twice Counted 165 . 21 186
NET TOTAL 8300 5829 14129
CLASS
Graduates 1170 450 1622
Law 269 15 284
Medicine 240 4o 282
Seniors 903 991 1894
Juniors . . 1183 1087 2270
Sophomores 1455 1455 2911
Freshmen 3085 1738 uga3
Specials and Unclassified 179 10 229
Grand Total 865 850 14315
Twice Counted ~ 165 21 186
NET TOTAL 8300 5829 1l129
SUMMER SESSION only 463 1540 2003
SHORT COURSE

Second Year _ T4 0 T4
First Year . 120 4 124
Total 9L 4 198
WINTER DAIRY COURSE 33 0 33
Total Short and Winter

Dairy Courses 227 y 231
Less duplicate enrollment in short
and winter dairy courses 12 Q 12
Net Total 215 4 219

GRAND NET TOTAL ' 8978 7373 16351
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THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCOWSIN EWROLLMENT
For the First and Second Semesters

1945-46
. S o o :
MEN WOMEN
014 New Total 014 New Total TOTAL
COURSE 1 ‘ '
Letters and Sciencse 1713 2427 4140 2202 1883 4085 8225
~ Engineering 918 1217 2135 9 7 16 2151
Agriculture 355 496 851 236 29 54 905
Home Economice 0 0 0 411 246 657 657
Commerce 132 33 155 48 4 52 @ 207
‘Education 165 226 391 482 260 742 1133
Law 209 48 257 ] 1l 10 267
HMedicine 206 25 231 38 1 39 270
Graduate Nurse 0 0 0 10 2 12 12
Library School 1l o 1 13 18 31 32
Phy. Med. Tech. 1 RA 2 4 15 19 21 .
Grand Total ’ 3700 4463 8183 3251 2466 5717 13880
Twice Counted 107 54 _1l61 17 3 20 181"
WET TOTAL 3593 4409 8002 3234 2463 5697 13699
CLASS . ‘ e
Graduates 465 660 1125 150 272 432 1557
Law 209 48 257 9 1 10 267
Medicine 206 25 23 38 1 39 270
Seniors 755 85 820 893 48 941 17681
Juniors 732 415 1147 825 250 1075 2222
Sophomores 862 54¢ 1406 1152 285 1437 2843
Freshmen 462 2560 3022 154 _1571 1725 4747
Specials and Unclassified 9 . 1=6 _155 20 38 58 213
Grand Total 3700 4263 B8l63 3251 2466 5717 13880
Twice Counted 107 S+ _161 17 3 20 181
NET TOTAL "3593 4«08 8002 323+ 2463 5697 13699
GRADUATES ‘
Letters and Science 253 336 589 103 186 289 878
Music 3 6 9 2 5 7 16
Engineering 25 31 56 o 0 0 56
Agriculture 120 175 304 17 25 42 346
Home Economics 0 0 0 10 19 . 29 29
Commerce 1 10 11 0 3 3 14
Bducation 84 102 _156 28 34 62 _218
Total 465 660 1125 160 272 <32 1557
LAW 209 48 257 9 1 10 2867

ettt —

MEDICTVE 206 25 224 38 1 38 270



MEN WOMEX
Qld _New Total 014 Now Total  TOTAL

SENICRS
Letters and Science 327 43 370 568 37 605 975
Engineering 222 0 232 6 0 6 238
Agriculture 80 4 84 3 0 3 87
Home Economics 0 0 0 122 4 126 126
Commerce 81 5 86 29 0 29 115
Fducation 45 _3 48 165 7 Az 220

Total 755 65 820 893 48 941 1761
JUXICRS :
Letters and Science 328 164 492 534 167 701 1193
Engineering 288 216 504 1 0 1l 505
Agriculture 48 13 61 2 0 2 63
Home Economics 0] 0] 0 119 25 1li4 1z4
Commerce & 8 57 15 1 20 77
Bducation 19 14 33 16 57 2056 238
Grad Nurse 0 0 0 2 0 2 2
Total 732 415 1147 825 250 1075 2222
SOPHONMORES :
Letters and Science 504 294 798 877 213 1090 1888
Engineering 2862 201 463 2 2 4 £67
Agriculture 6= 38 102 3 2 5 107
Home Economics 0 0 0 142 39 181 181
Education 32 11 23 120 29 149 192
Graduate Nurse 0 8] 0 8 0 8 8

Total 862 54t 1406 1162 285 1237 2843
FRESHMEN '
Letteors and Scilence 293 1496 1789 117 1272 1389 31786
Enginesring 121 745 856 0 5 5 871
Agriculturc 33 233 266 0 2 ..2 268
Home Economies 0 0 0 18 159 177 - 177
Education 15 85 101 19 131 150 251
Graduato Nurse 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

Total 462 2580 3022 154 1571 1725 4747
Specials and Unclassified g 146 185 20 38 58 213
Grand Total 3700 <463 8163 3251 2466 5717 13880
Twice Counted 107 54 181 17 3 20 181
NET TOTAL 3593 4409 8002 3234 2463 5697 13699
Resident Students 2845 2964 5809 2147 1566 3733 9542
Non-Residont Students 748 1la<b 2193 1087 677 19564 4157

STUDENTS IN ARMY OR NAVY: During this ycar taere were 578 men in the armed
services included in the enrollment: Army 5< (all in the medical school);

514 Navy (96 in the medical school, 412 in engincering, and & werc physics
majors). However, before tho end of the ycar, 2 Army and 215 Navy mon with-
drow, 52 Army and 143 Navy mon wore discharged, leaving 186 Navy V-12 and N-ROTC
men still enrolied= all if Bndincering,



STUDENTS I¥ ATTENDANCE DURING THE SUMMER SESSION ONLY - 19U5

GRADUATES  UNDERGRADUATES _ TOTAL
COURSE : Men Women Men Women Men Women
Letters and Science* 81 29 185 669 266 888
Agriculture 7 60 2 36 g 96
Education 160 329 20 190 180 519
Commerce 1 6 6 g 7 14
Library School 0 0 1 23 1 23

GRAND TOTAL 2hg 614 214 926 463 15U40

PRSI,

*Includes Music
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SUIMARY OF STUDENTS BY STATES, FOREIGN COUNTRIES, AND SEX
Regular Year, Summer Session only, Summer Semester only, Short and Dairy Courses

1945-46

SUMMER SESSION

SUMMER SEMESTER

SHORT AND DAIRY

STATE TOTAL REGULAR YEAR ONLY — 1945 ONLY - 1945 COURSES

Men Women Total Men Women Total ien Women Total -Men Women Total HMon Women Total
Alabama 13 12 25 10 10 20 2 2 L 1 0 1 0 0 0
Arizona 9 4 13 7 3 10 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Arkansas 10 14 2 8 7 15 1 7 g 1 0 1 0 0 0
California 68 38 106 57 25 52 7 1 16 I 2 6 0 0 0
Colorado 19 10 29 18 9 27 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Connecticut 17 16 33 14 12 26 3 3 6 0 1 1 0 0 o}
Delaware Y 5 9 4 i 7 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Florida 22 31 53 - 17 2 41 4 7 11 1 0 1 0 0 0
Georgia 19 12 31 15 7 22 2 5 7 1 0 1 1 0 1
Idaho 12 5 17 7 L 11 1 1 2 4 0 4 0 o] 0
Illinois 579 &34 1413 510 599 1109 41 222 263 11 13 oL 17 O 17
Indiana 65 103 168 53 61 114 9 L2 51 3 0 3 0 0 0
Iowa 100 72 172 92 3% 127 6 36 Yo 2 -1 3 0 0 0
Kansas 36 30 66 32 12 Ly 3 18 21 0 0 0 1 0 1
Kentucky 27 25 22 22 14 36 2 1 13 3 0 3 0 0 0
Louisiana 15 29 L 13 12 25 1 17 18 1 0 1 0 0 0
Mainc 6 5 11 5 2 7 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 0. 1
Maryland 15 31 45 15 22 37 0 8 8 0 1 1 0 0 0
Mass, . It 49 97 43 Ly 87 Y 3 7 1 2 3 0 0 0
Michigan 107 132 239 83 786 161 10 5Kl 61 12 3 15 2 0 2
Minnesota 125 53 178 114 29 1hu43 L 24 28 6 0 ) 1 0 1
Mississippi 7 16 23 7 9 16 0 5 5 0o 2 2 0 0 0
Missouri 4o 85 125 32 45 17 6 39 L5 1 1 2 1 0 1
ifontana 20 9 29 R} 7 21 3 2 5 3 0 3 0O o0 0
Nebraska 37 2¢ 65 32 11 43 3 17 20 2 0 2 0 0 0
Nevada 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0
New Hamp, 6 L 10 5 2 7 1 1 2 Q 1 ) a o0 Q
New Jersey 55 96 151 47 79 1:26. 6 15 21 1 2 3 1 0 1
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SUMIZARY OF STUDENTS BY STATES, FOREIGN COUNTRIES, AND SEX - (Continued)
Reguler Year, Summer Session only, Summer Semcster only, Short and Dairy Courses

1945-46

» SUMMER SESSION SUMMER SEMASTER  SHORT A4ND DAIRY
STATE TOTAL REGULAR YZAR ONLY - 1345 ONLY - 1945 COURSES

Yicn Women Total Mcn Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total HMen ‘omen Total

New Moxico 3 I 7 3 Y 7 0O o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
~ New York 359 706 1067 326 Lb1 787 17 2y 2561 13 3 16 3 0 3
North Carolina 9 5 14 & 3 9 3 2 5 0o o0 0 0 0 0
North Dakota 23 15 38 19 122 3 2 3 5 2 0 2 0 0 0
Ohio 150 171 321 126 97 223 11 70 81 12 4 16 1 0 1
Oklahoma 16 19 35 11 11 22 4 & 12 1 0 1 0 0 0
Oregon 14 4 18 12 2 14 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
Peansylvania 96 137 233 74 69 143 16 65 8 L 3 7 2 0 2
Rhode Island Yy 18 22 3 5 8 1 12 13 0 1 1 0 0 0
South Carolina 6 I 10 - 5 2 7 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
South Dakota 34 16 50 32 8§ 4o 2 7 9 0 1 1 0 0 0
Tennessce 32 oy 56 21 10 3 1 1 15 10 o} 10 0 0 0
Texas 38 33 yp! 24 22 b6 8§ 9 17 5 2 7 1 0 1
Utah 21 5 26 18 3 21 1 2 3 2 0 2 o} 0 0
Vermont 6 1 7 Y 1 2 0 2 0 o 0 0 0 0
Virginia 17 21 36 12 12 24 3 9 12 2 0 2 0 0 0
Washington 31 5 6 29 5 34 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Washington, L. C. 13 33 6 11 28 39 1 5 6 1 0 1 0 0 0
West Virginia 10 24 34 8 1l2 20 2 .1 13 0o 1 1 0 0 0
Tyoning 6 3 9 5 3 8 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
~ WISCONSIN 6385 4322 10707 5809 3733 9542 242 498 7MO 0 169 87 _256 165 Y 169
TOTAL U.S. 8755 7320 16075 7835 5668 13503 439 1517 1956 sk 131 415 197 L 20
TOTAL FOREIGN 22% 53 _276 _167 _ 29 196 24 23 47 14 1 15 18 0 18
GRAND TOTAL 8978 7373 16351 8002 5697 13699 463 1540 2003 298 132 430 215 N 219



TEERITORY Oz
COUNTRY

Algerin
argentina
Brazil

Br. W, Indies
Conoda

Canal Zone
Chile

China
Colonbia
Costa Rica
Doninicon Hepublic
Ecuador
Lgypt
Engloand
France
Guatanala
Hawail
Iceland
India

Iran

Janaica
Hexico
Norway

Panana Rep.
Paraguay
Phillippine Is,
Peru

Puerto Rico
Sian

Turkey

U oY
Ven zugla

TOTAL FOREIGN

SUIZLIRY OF STUDENTS BY ST.TES, FOREIGN COUNTRIES, AND SEX

...9...

Regular Year, Summer Scssion only, Summer Semester only, Short 2nd Dairy Courses

SULLER SBIfESTER
ONLY - 1945

SHORT ~ND Dalsy

COURSES

en Wonen Total

¥en Wonen Thtal

1945-46
SULITR SiSSION
TOTAL REGULAR YE-R ONLY - 194R
ioen Women Total Hen Vonen Total Men Wonen Total
1 0 1 10 1 G §) J
0 2 2 o) 1 1 o) 1 1
9 1 19 4 0 L 4 1 5
1 0 1 1 ) 1 o) o) 9]
bz 22 65 41 5 4g 1 1h 15
o) 1 1 0 o g 3] 1 1
4 0 4 1 4] 1 0 9] 0
6l 6 70 43 5 L3 16 1 17
19 ¢ 10 3 9 3 o) J %
4 5 4 4 2 4 O U 0
1 9! 1 3] 0 O 0 J )
2 9] 2 1 g 1 0 G 9
4 0 4 4 0 4 3 0 o}
2] 1 1 0 2 9! s 1 1
o) 1 1 J 1 1 s) U 9
2 2 2 1 0 1 8] 0 o)
12 10 22 8 3 16 1 2 3
12 0 10 6 ) 6 o) 1 1
25 1 26 25 1 26 0 0 0
1 0 1 0 0 o) 0 0 s)
1 0 1 1 0 1 0 o) s)
9 2 11 6 1 7 0 1 1
4 0 4 4 0 It o) 0 o
3 3 6 2 1 3 1 0 1
0 1 1 0 1 1 0 9 0
2 V) 2 1 0 1 0 9] 0
1 u) 1 1 0 1 0 9 0
2 2 4 1 2 3 1 0 1
1 S 1 1 3 1 G 0 s)
Tt 0 4 L 3] 4 0. 0 9
1 92 3y 0y 3 0 308 4
555" 5% o276 167 29 19 W ZTF O

0
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0 0 G c
0 1 0 s
0 0 3 9
0 O 1 3J
0 0 5 )
0 0 3 5
J 4 1 0
0 1 6 0
3] 3| 0 3
0 1 s} 8
0 1 e} 3
o) %) 0 0
0 9 2 0
5 0 9 3
) ) 1 8)
9 3 0 0
o) 2 2 0
0 o) 0 0
0 1 0 0
G 3 o) 0
o) 0 3 5
s € o) 0
1 1 0 0
s G ) 0
s o) 1 0
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COUNTY

Adams
Ashland
Barron
Bayfield
Brown
Buffalo
Burnctt
Calumet
Chippuewa
Clark
Columbia
Crawford
Dane
Dodge
Door
Douglas
Dunn

. Eaun Claire

Florence
Fond 4u lac
Forest
Grant
Green
Green Lake

-1

0-

SUMMARY OF RuSIDENT STUDENTS BY COUNTIES AND SxX
Regular Year, Summer Scssion only, Summer Semester only, Short and Dairy Courses

1945-46

REGULAR YLAR

SUNKER SESSIOH

ONLY - 1945

OHLY - 1945

SUMLER SEMESTER

SHORT AND DAIRY

COURSES

dicn Women Total

Men

Women Total Men

Women Total

TOTAL
Men Women Total bien Women Total
9 9 15 9 3
20 26 U6 16 23
37 27 64+ 33 2h
15 11 26 15 11
117 g4 201 106 &0
11 g 20 11 8
6 7 13 6 6
22 16 36 20 14
60 32 92 ue 27
39 15 54 36 13
102 n 177 89 63
15 7 22 12 6
1762 1110 2872 1656 902
100 55 155 89 U6
37 21 53 31 20
4o 15 57 41 9
29 15  ub 27 12
18 39 117 72 29
5 2 1 5 1
106 76 152 gk 65
9 12 21 9 10
39 53 147 77 L2
55 47 105 51 W1
17 21 3 15 17

17
39
51
26
186
19
12
34
13
49
152
15
2613
135
51
50
39
101
P

o]
159
19
119
92
32

0 1 1
2 3 5
3 2 5
0 0 0
4 4 3
0 1 1
0 1 1
1 1 2
1 4 5
2 1 3
5 12 17
0 1 1

b3 120 173
5 & 13
1 1 2
1 6 7
0 1 1
1 10 11
0 1 1
7 11 18
0 2 2
5 15 20
2 6 5
1 2 3
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Iowa
Iron
Jackson
Jefferson
Juneau
Kenosha
Kewaunecec-
La Crosse
Lafayctte
Langlade
Lincoln
Manitowoc
Marathon
Marinette
Marquette
Milwaukee
Monroe
Oconto
Oneida
Outagamie

~ Qgaukoce

Pepin
Picrce
Polk
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SUMMARY OF RESIDENT STUDENTS BY COUNTIES AND S:ZX
Regular Ycar, Summer Scssion only, Summer Semester only, Short and Dairy Courses

19L5-k46

SUMHMER -SESSION

ONLY - 1945

SUMNER SEiESTER
ONLY - 1945

SEORT

AND DaIRY
COURSES

ien Women Total

Mcn Womcn Total

Men Women Total

41
18
23
98
21
157
19
53
26
24
40

TOT.L REGULAR YBAR

Ten Women Total Mcn Women Total
39 80 25 31 59
11 29 17 11 28
5 28 15 5 20
73 171 90 * 58 145
4 35 18 14 32
131 318 176 122 300
5 24 16 5 21
65 151 30 58 138
17 W3 21 11 32
19 43 22 16 38
15 58 35 14 g
71 189 103 b6b 167
g1 176 83 71 154
32  G8 52 29 81
16 3 19 15 34
733 1657 G868 631  1u499
0 &5 47 286 - 75
13 - 35 i 11 25
20 53 29 17 46
57 150 g4 50 134
19 U5 22 16 38
5 12 7 5 12

7 21 11 6 17
21 U3 15 15 33

5
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Portage
Pricoc
Racinc
Richland
Rock
rusk

St., Croix
Sauk
Sawyer
Shawano
Sheboygan
Taylor
Trempealcau
Vernon
Vilas
Talworth
Washburn
Jashington
Waukcsha
Waupaca
Waushara
Winnebago
Wood

TOTAL WIS. 6365 4322 10707
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SUIILARY OF RESIDENT STUDENTS BY COUNTIES AND SEX
Regular Year, Sumner Session only, Summer Scmester only, Short and Dairy Courscs

SU:HER SEMESTER

ONLY - 1945

SHORT AND DAIRY

COURSES

Men Wonen Total

Men Women Total

37
21

203

25
193
9
11
124
17
43
170
17
21
39
10
15
67
126
64
23
116
99

1gL45.h6

SUMiR SZSSION

TOTAL REGULAR YEAR ONLY - 1945

Ment Women Total lion Wonmon Total iien Women Total

30 67 24y 19 u3 5 11 16
13 34 17 11 25 2 2 Y
157 360 1185, 146 331 11 7 15
25 50 26 22 Lo 1 3 Y
155 356 186 132 315 3 21 24
7 16 9 6 15 0 1 1

g 19 10 & 16 1 2 3
68 192 111 62 173 5 6 11
5 22 16 4 20 1 1 2
18 66 37 17 54 TR | 5
85 255 149 T4 223 10 9 19
12 29 4 11 25 1 0 1
10 31 15 9 27 3 01 L
24 63 36 21 BT 0 3 3
10 20 9 10 19 1 0 1
79 163 72 66 136 7 11 13
L 19 i 4 13 0 0 0
25 92 2 25 07 3 0 3
85 21l 119 75 194 3 9 12
32 96 .55 31 &6 L 0 Y
21 L 16 16 34 4 5 9
99 215 104 79 153 8 19 27
53 143 g1 _h47 125 26 g
2u2 Ugg 4o

5609 3733 9542
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DEGREES ACCORDING TO COURSES

1854-1945

Number of First Degrees granted 1854-1945 50,940

Present Courses
General Course, B.A., 1904-1945 16,261
Course in Commerce, B.A., 1904-1945 2,996
Course in Journalism, B.A,, 1914-1945 1,358
Course in Humanities, B.A., 1922-1945 95
Course in Classical Humanities, B.A., 1934-1943 18
Medical Science Course, B.A., 1939-1945 142
General Course, Ph.B., 1917-1945 2,127
Course in Commerce, Ph.B., 1932-1945 517
Apnlied Mathematice and Mechanics Course, B.S. 1944 1
Chemistry Course, ®.S., 1909-1945 830
Medical Science Course, B.S. 1909-1945 1,248
Hygiene Course, B.S., 1927-1945 150
Medical Technology Course, B.S., 1939-1945 83
Pharmacy Course, B.S., 1895-1945 404
Business Administration, B.B.A., 1945 17
Music Course, B.M., 1917-1945 534
Course in Library Science, B.L.S., 1939-1945 201
Art BEducation Course, B.S., 1922-1945 622
Applied Art Course, B.S., 1941-1945 51
Physical Education Courss, B.S., 1920-1945 852
Occupational Therapy, B.S., 1945 1
Education Course, B.S., 1932-1945 1,860
Course in Agriculture, B.S., 1878-1945 2,567
Course in Agriculturc and Education, 2.S., 1932-1945 213
Home Economics Course, B.S., 1909-1945 1,918
Home Economics and Education Course, B.8. 1932-1945 542
Law Course, LL.B., 1869-1945 4,006
Civil Enginccering Course, B.S., 1876-1945 1,634
Mechanical Engineering Course, B.S,, 1876-19<5 1,812
Elcetrical Engineering Coursc, 3.S., 1892-19s5 1,913
Chemical Engineering Course, B.S., 1903-19z5 948
Mining Engineering Course, B.S., 1910-1945 208
Metallurgical Enginecring Course, B.S., 1930-19<5 105

Courses Discontinued
Ancicnt Classical Course, B.A,, 1854-1903 470
Modern Classical Course, B.L., 1886-1903 548
English Course, B.L., 1887-1903 459
Civil Historical Course, B.L., 1833-1903 383
Gencral Science Course, B.S., 1886-1903 722
Geology Course, B.S., 1914 1
Chemistry Commerce Course, B.S., 1929-1937 47
Thrce-Yecar Course in Pharmacy, Ph.G.,, 1884-19-:0 558
School of Music, M.G., 1898-1916 134
School of Commerce, (B.L., 8:; B.S., 1) 1902-03 9
Normal Course, 1865~1868 25
Normal Course, Ph.B., 1898-1932 1,151
Motallurgical Engincering Course, B.M.E., 1876-96 16
Goneral Enginecering Courses, 3.8., 1901-1910 96
Manual Arts Courson, B,S,, 1921 2

1945
876

233
10
35

13
64

54
17

17
13
18
16
10
16

88
10

76
38
19

33
19
36



Courses Discontinuocd
Industrial Education Course, B.S5., 1922-1933
Two-Yecar Course in Homec Economics, Ag.G., 1920-1922
Two-Ycar Course for Supervisors of Music, 1910-1925
Three-Year Course for Supervisors of Music, 1925
Two-Yoar Course in Agriculture, 1910-1941

*Not included in total because not considercd degrees.

¥umber of Higher Degrecs Granted in Course,
' 1875-1945
Mastor of Arts, M,A., 1879-18=5
Master of Letters, M.L., 1882-1903
Master of Science, M.S., 1882-1945
Master of Seience, Engineering, M.S,, 1922-1945
Enginecr, 1875-194«
Master of Agriculture, M.Agr., 1893
Master of Pharmacy, M.Phar., 1894 and 1502
Master of Philosophy, M.Fh,, 1902-1945
Mastor of Public Health, M,P.H., 1515-1916
Mastor of Music, M.M., 1938-19<4
Doctor of Public Health, D.FP.H., 1912-1915
Doctor of_Philosophy, Ph.D., 1892-1945
Doctor of ¥edicine, M.D., 1627-19«5
Doctor of Juridical Science, S.J.D., 1934=19+:5
XIND OF DEGREES
Number of First Degrers Grantcd, 185+~1945
Bachelor of arts, 1854-15<5
Bachelor of Philosovnhy, 1896-1945
Bachelor of Letters, 1876-1503
Bachelor of Scicnce, 1873-10<5
Bacheclor of Metallurgical Engincering, 1876-18S6
Bachelor of Laws, 1869-194«5
Bachelor of Business Administration
Bachelor of Library Science, 193$-19«5
Bachelor of Music, 1517-1C:45
Graduate in dusie, 1896-1$16
Normal Course,” 1865~1868
Graduate in Fharmncy, 1884-1640
Gradunte in Agriculture (Two-Ycar coursc), 1910-19:l
Music Superviser, 1610-1525
Number of Higher Degrecs Granted in Course,
1875-1945
Masters, 1879-1S<5
Engineer, 1875-19.«
Doctor of Public Health, 1012-1915
Doctor of Philosovhy, 1852-19<5
Doctor of Juridical Scisnce, 153-+-19-5
Doctor of Medicine, 1927-19-F °
Grand Tatal of First and Higher Degrees,
: 1854=1945

sNot lhiciiidod in boted beeauss ot considoréd doskdos:

1854~1945

74
g*
173*
o>
254*

1854-~1945

15,085
5,387
g7
2,935
415
504

1

2
1,476
4

18

2
3,253
976
15

50,840

21,341

3,755

1,348

18,915

16

4,006
17

201

534

13~

25

558
262*
177

15,085
10,335
504

2
3,253
15

G'76

66,025

-

()
(e}
(12N
(9]

[V

66
73
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HONORARY DEGR=ES

Doctor of Letters, 1910-1942
Doctor of Laws, 1866-1945
Doctor of Science, 1910-1945
Doctor of Philosophy, 1883-1887
Doctor of Medicine, 1855
Doctor of Music, 1934

Doctor of Engineering, 1939
Master of Arts, 1867-1938
liaster of Sclence, 1877

Civil Engineer, 1877-1915
Mechanical Engineer, 1898-1928
Bachelor of Arts, 1885
Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering, 1887

Total Honorary Degrees

1854-1945
169

N
(o]
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